## ARGUMENT IN FAVOR OF MEASURE T

Join Mayor Harry Price and our environmental, community, and business leaders in voting **YES on Measure T**. YES on T is needed to bring the Pacific Flyway Center to Fairfield. The Center will educate our children about the importance of wetlands and wildlife in the Suisun Marsh. It will bring enormous economic benefits to Fairfield. YES on T will create an open space preserve around the Center.

YES on T will restore wetlands while attracting tourists and their dollars. YES on T will give our students and teachers an amazing opportunity to interact with water birds and other wildlife in their natural habitat. YES on T is needed to create a major interpretive and educational facility that will allow the public to explore the wonders of the Pacific Flyway.

Measure T is not a tax, nor will the Pacific Flyway Center ask for local tax dollars. In fact, the Center will bring revenue to Fairfield by generating sales taxes from tourists. The Center will be designed, built, and operated by the nonprofit, public benefit Pacific Flyway Fund.

The Center's mission is to inspire conservation of the Pacific Flyway. The Flyway is a 10,000-mile "superhighway in the sky" stretching from Alaska to the tip of South America. Each year, millions of ducks, geese, and other birds travel the flyway on their annual migrations. Located at the heart of the Flyway, the Center will have easy access from Interstate 680 near Cordelia. Facilities will include an interpretive center, theater, food service, and outdoor trails and boardwalks in managed wetlands.

Vote YES on Measure T to allow Fairfield to extend the city limits to include the project site. Passing this critical measure is the first step in bringing an important new educational facility and public attraction to our community.

s/ Harry T. Price Mayor of Fairfield

Solano County Orderly Growth Committee s/ Duane Kromm

s/ Marilyn Farley Former City Council Member

Napa Solano Audubon Society s/ Wendy Schackwitz, President

s/ Rev. David C. Isom
Fairfield-Suisun Unified School District